Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 8/31/2008)	08-28	-2008	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
			Γ	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	10352	1829	Journeuts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Patrick W. Kelley		Name: Sund & Grorman Company		
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: Kunkletown Road		
Execution Date(s) January 24, 2008				
	erger hange of Name	City: <u>Saylorsbu</u>	urg	
Joint Research Agreement		State: Pennsylvania		
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	ory License	oounity. <u>oon</u>	zip	
Other		Additional name(s)	<u>& address(es) attached? Yes</u> M	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/293,905	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(tached?Yes ✔	G 27 M	
5. Name and address to whom correction concerning document should be main the structure of the main should be main the structure of the struct		6. Total number of involved:	of applications and patents	
Name: Thomas Kelley		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged by credit card	
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PO Box 302		Enclosed		
	······	None require	d (government interest not affecting title	
City:Mystic		8. Payment Info	rmation	
State: <u>cт</u> Zip:Zip:	06355	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Numbers <u>3714</u> Expiration Date <u>11/30/09</u>	
Phone Number: 603-490-5086			•	
Phone Number: <u>603-490-5086</u> Fax Number:		b. Deposit A	7247200800000000000000000000000000000000	
Phone Number: <u>603-490-5086</u> Fax Number: Email Address: <u>thomas.e.kelley@monsant</u>		1	724726080 178476762	
Fax Number:		1	72972008 DBYRME - 00000033 29293905 Useooblame46.00	
Fax Number:		1	724726080 178476762	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned Patrick W. Kelley, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in a design patent application titled "Fence Post", the specification of which was filed on 12/17/2007 as United States Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/293,905.

WHEREAS, Sund and Gorman Company, of Saylorsburg, Pennsylvania, a Corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and any and all patent applications for said design and patents which may be granted therefore in any country.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Sund & Gorman Company, its successors and assigns, all of my rights, title and interest in and to said design and said patent application(s) and patents.

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents for said invention or inventions from any of said applications to said Sund & Gorman Company, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree to communicate to said Sund & Gorman Company, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said design or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.

PATRICK W. KELLEY	Date:	1/24/08	
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania] } ss.		
County of Monroe	j 33.		
Alf -			

On this 24^{-11} day of $\overline{\int \alpha_{cn} \sqrt{\alpha_{cn}}}$ 2008, before me personally appeared Patrick W. Kelley, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal (seal Zena A. Keller, Notary Public Hamilton Twp., Monroe County My Commission Expires June 4, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

<u>Jena Akeller</u>, Notary Public My commission expires: <u>June 4,2009</u>

PATENT REEL: 021456 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 08/27/2008